

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.No.35 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 5.     | 28.07.2026 | <p><b><u>DEV,J &amp; SUN,J</u></b></p> <p>Appellant and Respondent are present.</p> <p>After having an interaction with them, this Court intends to grant them further time for reconciliation.</p> <p>Accordingly, post on 13.08.2026.</p> <div><div>SA</div><div><div>DEV,J</div><div>SUN,J</div></div></div> |             |