

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.No.35 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.08.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant-wife is willing to join with the respondent-husband. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has no instructions from the respondent. In view of the same, respondent-husband is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing to submit his instructions. Post on 20.08.2026. _____ DEV,J _____ SUN,J TM	

--	--	--	--